Data sheet
April  2001 DKACT.PD.P20.A3.02
520B0857
Heavy duty, high temperature
pressure transmitters
Type MBS 3250
Dimensions
AMP Superseal AMP Econoseal IEC 947-5-2 DIN 72585-A1-3.2-Sn DIN 43650, Pg 9 2 m screened cable

Versions
With 4-20 mA output, DIN 3852-E-G1/4 pressure connection and  DIN 43650, Pg9 plug
Measuring range Overload Burst pressure Type Code no.
Pe (gauge) (Static)
0-1 bar 6 bar 100 bar MBS 3250-1011-1GB04-1 060G1859
0-1.6 bar 12 bar 100 bar MBS 3250-1211-1GB04-1 060G1860
0-2.5 bar 24 bar 100 bar MBS 3250-1411-1GB04-1 060G1861
0-4 bar 24 bar 100 bar MBS 3250-1611-1GB04-1 060G1862
0-6 bar 60 bar 100 bar MBS 3250-1811-1GB04-1 060G1863
0-10 bar 60 bar 100 bar MBS 3250-2011-1GB04-1 060G1791
0-16 bar 150 bar 150 bar MBS 3250-2211-1GB04-1 060G1864
0-25 bar 150 bar 150 bar MBS 3250-2411-1GB04-1 060G1865
0-40 bar 300 bar 400 bar MBS 3250-2611-1GB04-1 060G1790
0-60 bar 360 bar 800 bar MBS 3250-2811-1GB04-1 060G1866
0-100 bar 600 bar 1200 bar MBS 3250-3011-1GB04-1 060G1867
0-160 bar 1200 bar 1200 bar MBS 3250-3211-1GB04-1 060G1868
0-250 bar 1500 bar 2000 bar MBS 3250-3411-1GB04-1 060G1779
0-400 bar 1500 bar 2000 bar MBS 3250-3611-1GB04-1 060G1869
0-600 bar 1500 bar 2000 bar MBS 3250-3811-1GB04-1 060G1778
Ordering
Gasket / O-ring material
0 ............ No gasket (see pressure connections)
1 ............ Viton (medium temp.: -20 to +125 °C)
Pressure connection
E B 0 6 ............................. DIN 3852-A-G3/8 excl. gasket
E B 0 8 ............................. G1�2 A (DIN 16288) excl. gasket
E C 0 4 ............................. 1�4 -18 NPT excl. gasket
F A 0 8 ............................. ISO 6149-2-M14�1.5-6g, O-ring 11.3�2.2
F A 0 9 ............................. DIN 3852-E-M14�1.5, gasket: DIN 3869-14
G A 1 2 ............................. DIN 3852-A-M18�1.5 excl. gasket
G B 0 4 ............................. DIN 3852-E-G1/4, gasket: DIN 3869-14
Electrical connection
1 ......................................................... Plug, DIN 43650, Pg 9
2 ...................................................... * Plug, AMP Econoseal, J series, male, excl. female plug
3 ......................................................... Screened cable, 2 m
5 ...................................................... * Plug, IEC 947-5-2, M12�1 male, excl. female plug
7 ......................................................... Plug, DIN 72585-A1-3.2-Sn male, excl. female plug
8 ...................................................... * Plug, AMP Superseal 1.5 series male, excl. female plug
* Gauge versions only available as sealed gauge versions
MBS 3250- - -
Measuring
range
0 - 1 bar ........... 1 0
0 - 1.6 bar ........ 1 2
0 - 2.5 bar ........ 1 4
0 - 4 bar ........... 1 6
0 - 6 bar ........... 1 8
0 - 10 bar ......... 2 0
0 - 16 bar ......... 2 2
0 - 25 bar ......... 2 4
0 - 40 bar ......... 2 6
0 - 60 bar ......... 2 8
0 - 100 bar ....... 3 0
0 - 160 bar ....... 3 2
0 - 250 bar ....... 3 4
0 - 400 bar ....... 3 6
0 - 600 bar ....... 3 8
Pressure
reference
Gauge (relative) ................ 1
Absolute ............................. 2
Output signal
4-20 mA ....................................... 1
0-5 V ............................................ 2
1-5 V ............................................ 3
1-6 V ............................................ 4
0-10 V .......................................... 5